The license of Andrew M. Epstein, D.O., to 
practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio shall be 
PERMANENTLY REVOKED.   

B. FINE: Within thirty days of the effective date of this Order, Dr. Epstein shall remit
payment in full of a fine of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00).  Such
payment shall be made via credit card in the manner specified by the Board through its
online portal, or by other manner as specified by the Board.

This Order shall become effective immediately upon the date of service of the notification of

[...]

The license of Andrew M. Epstein, D.O., to 
practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio shall be 
PERMANENTLY REVOKED.   

B. FINE: Within thirty days of the effective date of this Order, Dr. Epstein shall remit
payment in full of a fine of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00).  Such
payment shall be made via credit card in the manner specified by the Board through its
online portal, or by other manner as specified by the Board.

This Order shall become effective immediately upon the date of service of the notification of